SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

Α	CONCURRENT	RESOLUTION	memorianzing	Decatur	
Township Firefighter Lieutenant Tracy Hayden.					
10 1111	sinp i nengitei Ele	atenant fracy fra	don.		

YOUNG M ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

	A CONCURRENTED DOOL LITTON		
1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION memorializing Decature		
2	Township Firefighter Lieutenant Tracy Hayden.		
3	Whereas, Lieutenant Tracy Hayden, a 17-year veteran of		
4	the Decatur Township Fire Department, passed away on		
5	November 9, 2019;		
6	Whereas, Lieutenant Hayden was born January 14, 1981,		
7	in Indianapolis and graduated from Ben Davis High School;		
8	Whereas, After studying Fire Science at Lake Superior		
9	State University, Lieutenant Hayden joined the Decatur		
10	Township Fire Department;		
11	Whereas, Lieutenant Hayden was promoted to Merit		
12	Lieutenant in 2011, and to Division Chief of Fire and Life		
13	Safety in 2014, where he investigated fires and worked in fire		
14	education with schools and businesses;		
15	Whereas, Involved with numerous fire organizations,		
16	Lieutenant Hayden was a member of the Marion County Arson		
17	Task Force, the International Association of Arson		
18	Investigators, and the National Association of Fire		
19	Investigators;		
20	Whereas, When not at the firehouse, Lieutenant Hayden		
21	loved playing video games, traveling to Las Vegas, taking		
22	annual firefighter racing trips, and officiating high school		
23	football;		



2020 RC 1518/DI AZ

1	Whereas, Lieutenant Hayden was diagnosed with leukemia			
2	in May 2019, and the diagnosis was believed to be the result of			
3	an October 2015 fire where he was exposed to toxic chemicals;			
4	Whereas, A devoted family man, Lieutenant Hayden is			
5	survived by his wife, Tammy, his sons, Oliver and Wyatt, and			
6	his father, Robert; and			
7	Whereas, Though he succumbed to leukemia on November			
8	9, 2019, Lieutenant Hayden's service to the citizens of Decatur			
9	Township and Marion County will never be forgotten:			
10	Therefore,			
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly			
12	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives			
13	concurring:			
14	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly			
15	memorializes Decatur Township Firefighter Lieutenant Tracy			
16	Hayden.			
17	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed			
18	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Lieutenant Hayden's			
19	wife, Tammy, his two sons, Oliver and Wyatt, his father,			
20	Robert, and the Decatur Township Fire Department.			



